—
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
DS0144 rev 9
INTEGRA™ IT-9000
©ABB 2024 All Rights Reserved.
Subject to change without notice
WWW.ABB.COM page 1 of 6
D

v
 9
ORDERING INFORMATION
Note: Products for which the name ends with “-E” are for non-US markets only
IT-9000 No-Wi-Fi BUNDLES
ABB2CQG150151R2011 IT-9200-NOWIFI-E Bundled IT-9000 with WiFi DISABLED. Includes core license for 10000 points. Made up of IT-9000-NOWIFI + IT9-200-COR-E + IT9-
200-SM0. [EMEA & FE only]
ABB2CQG150149R2011 IT-9025-NOWIFI-E Bundled IT-9000 with WiFi DISABLED. Includes core license for 1250 points. Made up of IT-9000-NOWIFI + IT9-025-COR-E + IT9-025-
SM0. [EMEA & FE only]
ABB2CQG150147R2011 IT-9005-NOWIFI-E Bundled IT-9000 with WiFi DISABLED. Includes core license for 250 points. Made up of IT-9000-NOWIFI + IT9-005-COR-E + IT9-005-
SM0. [EMEA & FE only]
ABB2CQG150148R2011 IT-9010-NOWIFI-E Bundled IT-9000 with WiFi DISABLED. Includes core license for 500 points. Made up of IT-9000-NOWIFI + IT9-010-COR-E + IT9-010-
SM0. [EMEA & FE only]
ABB2CQG150150R2011 IT-9100-NOWIFI-E Bundled IT-9000 with WiFi DISABLED. Includes core license for 5000 points. Made up of IT-9000-NOWIFI + IT9-100-COR-E + IT9-
100-SM0. [EMEA & FE only]
IT-9000 CORE SOFTWARE LICENSE FILE
ABB2CQG150145S4061 IT9-010-COR IT-9000 device core software license file. Adds support for up to 10 devices or 500 points. Requires IT-9000 & IT9-010-SM0.
[North America only]
ABB2CQG150155S4061 IT9-100-COR IT-9000 device core software license file. Adds support for up to 100 devices or 5,000 points. Requires IT-9000 & IT9-100-SM0
[North America only]
ABB2CQG150157S4061 IT9-200-COR IT-9000 device core software license file. Adds support for up to 200 devices or 10,000 points. Requires IT-9000 & IT9-200-SM0
[North America only]
ABB2CQG150149S4061 IT9-025-COR IT-9000 device core software license file. Adds support for up to 25 devices or 1,250 points. Requires IT-9000 & IT9-025-SM0.
[North America only]
ABB2CQG150141S4061 IT9-005-COR IT-9000 device core software license file. Adds support for up to 5 devices or 250 points. Requires IT-9000 & IT9-005-SM0.
[North America only]
ABB2CQG150137S4061 IT9-000-ECOR IT-9000 field capacity upgrade license. Purchased any time after initial core software purchase. Adds support for an additional 2,500
points to the core (IT9-XXX-COR-E). [North America only]
ABB2CQG150150S4061 ITH-025-DCU IT-9000 field capacity upgrade license. Purchased any time after initial core software purchase. Adds support for an additional 25 devices
or 1,250 points to the core (IT9-XXX-COR). [North America only]
ABB2CQG150152S4061 ITH-025-DCU-E IT-9000 field capacity upgrade license. Purchased any time after initial core software purchase. Adds support for an additional 25 devices
or 1,250 points to the core (IT9-XXX-COR). [EMEA & FE only]
ABB2CQG150153S4061 ITH-050-DCU IT-9000 field capacity upgrade license. Purchased any time after initial core software purchase. Adds support for an additional 50
devices or 2,500 points to the core (IT9-XXX-COR). [North America only]